
Container Handling Charge

1.1 Composite charges for CFS Stuffing for Export containers & CFS-De-stuffing for Import containers

• Composite charges include:
Exports : carting, Stuffing & Movement of loaded containers to MICT/MP&SEZ CY
Imports: Transport of loaded containers from MICT CY/MPSEZ CY, stacked, placement for loaded
containers for examination, de-stuffing & delivery on party's vehicle.

S.N Description 20' 40'
1 General Cargo/Crated Cargo/Cotton/Agro Product in Bags(More than 20 kgs  to 50 kgs)6,200 10,500
2 Powder/Dirty (Cement, Stone powder etc.) 7,050 11,400
3 Bulk/Scrap/Stone Block/Box Cargo/Drums 8,900 13,050
4 HAZ Cargo 9,550 16,550
5 Coal / Coke in Loose / Bulk 11,050 15,550
6 Refer containers 9,200 16,000
7 Refer Plugging charges (per Day) 3,000 3,000
8 Reefer Monitoring Charges (per Day) 1,000 1,000
9 Reefer Empty Container PTI charges 2,000 3,000

•  Fuel surcharge shall be applicable over & above @ Rs. 900/- Per Tues
•  RFID Convenience Charges For Import shall be applicable over & above @ Rs. 50/- Per Container
•  Port Vehicle Entry Fees for all Import and Export shall be applicable over & above @ Rs. 150/- Per Tues
•  Additional charges Shall be applicable INR 100/- Per M.T on Import Destuff Delivery  of Cargo
•  Additional charges @50% would be charged on stuffing/De-stuffing of ODC /Out of Gauge Cargo in addition to 
charges given above in Sr. No. (6) of composite Stuffing charges.
• In case of Reefer Containers PTI,Plugging and Monitoring charges would be additional to the above resepective 
charges

Composite charges for Factoty stuffed Export container & Loaded delivery of Import container
1.2 Composite charges for Factoty stuffed Export container & Loaded delivery of Import container
•  Composite charges include:
Export : Lift off of loaded container from party's vehicle ,custom examination and after customs sealing 
transportation to MICT CY/MPSEZ CY
Import : Transportation of loaded containers from MICT CY/MPSEZ CY to CFS, Lift off and placing
containers for examination and lift on of loaded container on party's vehicle.

S.N. Description 20' 40'
1 General Cargo/Dry Van 4,900 7,550
2 Hazardous Cargo 7,500 13,000
3 Cargo requiring special Equipments 13,500 22,000
4 Refer containers 7,350 10,950
5 Refer Plugging charges (per Day) 3,000 3,000
6 Reefer Monitoring Charges (per Day) 1,000 1,000
7 Reefer Empty Container PTI charges 2,000 3,000

•  RFID Convenience Charges For Import shall be applicable over & above @ Rs. 50/- Per Container
•  Fuel surcharge shall be applicable over & above @ Rs. 900/- Per Tues



Cargo Handling Charges
1.3 Re-Working Charges

Import & Export : • Charges includes Stuffing or De-Stuffing on Container as per SSR filed
S.N Nature of Cargo Examination (%) 20' 40'

1 General Cargo/Crated Cargo/Cotton/Agro Product in Bags Upto 25% 1550 2600
25% to 50% 3100 5225
More than 50% 6150 10500

2 Powder/Dirty (Cement, Stone powder etc.) Upto 25% 1750 2850
25% to 50% 3500 5675
More than 50% 7000 11350

3 Bulk/Scrap/Stone Block//HAZ/ Box Cargo Upto 25% 2200 3,250
25% to 50% 4450 6,500
More than 50% 8850 13,000

4 HAZ Cargo Upto 25% 2350 4125
25% to 50% 4750 8250
More than 50% 9500 16500

5 Coal / Coke in Loose / Bulk Upto 25% 2775 3875
25% to 50% 5500 7750
More than 50% 11000 15500

6 Special/Multiple Equipment Cargo Upto 25% 3300 4950
25% to 50% 6600 9925
More than 50% 13200 19850

7 Refer containers Upto 25% 2300 4000
25% to 50% 4600 8000
More than 50% 9200 16000

1.4 Handling / Shifting  of Cargo

S.N Description Unit                   Amount
1 Shifting of Cargo within CFS- General Cargo MT 175
2 Shifting of Cargo within CFS-Handled by Equipments MT 315
3 Shifting of Cargo within CFS- Other than General MT 260
4 Back to Town delivery charges (in and out) GEN/Haz Cargo MT 350
5 Back to Town delivery charges (in and out) /Box Cargo Box 20 per Box
5 Re-bagging of General cargo(opening of bags,refilling stiching,weighment & stacking) MT 410
6 Re-bagging of Dirty cargo( bag/bag)(opening of bags,refilling stiching,weighment & stacking) MT 485
7 Re-bagging of 4X10 kgs Bags (opening of bags,refilling stiching,weighment & stacking) MT 1,200
8 Only Stiching of Bags / Stickering on Bags MT 200
9 Measurement of Cargo (Minimum Charge Rs. 100/-) KG 2



1.6
Loaded Containers for Import & Export

S.N. Duration in 
Days

20' / per day 40' / per day Above 40' / per day
Gen Haz/Rfr/Tank ODC Gen. Haz/Rfr/Tank ODC Gen. Haz/Rfr/Tank ODC

1 01-03 days Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free Free
2 04-06 days 250 300 450 450 650 900 650 950 1360
3 07-09 days 300 450 580 600 900 1160 900 1350 1750
4 10-12 days 420 650 850 840 1300 1700 1300 1950 2550
5 13-15 days 540 800 1050 1050 1600 2100 1600 2400 3150
6 16-18 days 630 950 1250 1260 1900 2500 1890 2850 3750
7 19-21 days 860 1300 1700 1700 2600 3400 2550 3900 5100
8 22-30 days 950 1450 1900 1900 2900 3800 2850 4350 5700
9 31-60 days 1200 1650 2200 2400 3300 4400 3600 4950 6600

10 61-90 days 2000 3000 4000 4000 6000 8000 6000 9000 12000
11 > 91 days 3000 4500 6000 6000 9000 12000 9000 13500 18000

1.7 Empty Containers

S.N Duration in Days 20' / per day 40' / per day Over 40' / per day
1 01-30 days 12 24 30
2 31 days onwards 22 44 60

1.8 Export Cargo

S.N Duration in Days per MT / per Day
Gen Haz ODC

1 01  to 07days Free Free Free
2 08 to 14 days 15 20 25
3 15 to 21days 25 35 45
4 22 to 28days 50 70 90
5 29 days onwards 75 105 135

1.9 Import Cargo

S.N. Duration in Days per MT / per Day
Gen Haz ODC

1 01  to 03days 25 35 45
2 04 to 06 days 50 70 90
3 07 to 10 days 90 120 150
4 11 to 15 days 120 160 200
5 16 days onwards 190 265 340

2 Back to Town
S.N Duration in Days per MT / per Day

Gen Haz ODC
1 01  to 15 days 45 55 60
2 15  days onwards 90 110 120



2.1 Area Leasing Charges

S.N. Description Per SqMtr/Month
1 Covered Cargo Space (Warehouse) 325
2 Open Cargo Space 275

   Charges for Hazardous cargo will be 11/2 times and ODC/OOG will be twice that of the normal rate
   Minimum area offered for reservation is 100 Sq.Mt & Minimum period of reservation is 3 months.
   Payment Terms: 100% advance Payment
   No Cancellation of reservation

OTHER GENERAL OPERATIONS 20' 40'
1 Lift On / Lift Off Charges Empty 1400 1800

Loaded 1400 1800
2 Transportation Charges to and from MICT/Other CFS within Vicinity Empty 1100 1650

Loaded 1250 2100
3 Special Weighment charges of container Import 1400 1700

Export 1400 1700
4 Internal Shifting of Empty/Loaded Cont. within CFS 800 1200
5 Sweeping of Empty Container 40 90
6 Weighment Charges (Per Weighment including GST) 450 450
7 Export VGM Charges 1,250.00 1,800.00
8 Crane Hire Charges (60 Ton) 9000.00 per shift
9 Locking Charges Rs. 50 per Container

10 Shifting of Cargo within CFS- BOX Cargo Rs.10 per Boxes
11 Cargo Weighment 20 Per Bag
12 Cargo Weighment (Jumbo Bags) 100 Per Bag
13 Sagregation of Cargo-General 300 MT
14 Sagregation of Cargo -Other than General 400 MT
15 Empty Bundling Loading 25 Per Bundle
16 Stiching of Sticker 12 Per Bag
17 Loading & Unloading Of cargo 350 MT
18 Loading or Unloading of Cargo 170 MT
19 Empty bundling shifting and stacking 25 Per Bundle
20 Only Stiching of Cargo Bags 5 Per Bag
21 Repacking of BOX Cargo 30 Per Box
22 Repacking (Very Special Work ) 1200 MT
23 Breaking of Seal 200 Per Cntr
24 Casual Labour Supply 450 Per Labour
25 Export Conversion of Cargo Charges 250 Per S/Bill
26 Weighment charges for cargo in Containers 700 Per Cntr
27 Pallatizing of Cargo 100 Per M.T
28 Lashing/Choking/Palletizing/Fumigation Charges To be arranged through



S.N. Description
1 Container & Cargo Storage charges are reckoned on per day basis.
2 Cargo Storage charges are reckoned from the date of carting or de-stuffing to the date of stuffing or loading both days inclusive.
3 Additional charges will be levied for cargo requiring special services like dunnage, lashing, materials, etc.
4 Shipping Line / CHA will be required to pay Customs Overtime; if any required for work done at CFS.
5 In case of repositioning of Empty Container for Exports shifting for other CFS/Empty Park ,CHA/Shipper has to pay lift on/off charges
6 All Cheques/DD to be drawn in favour of "Empezar  Logistics Pvt. Ltd." payable at Mundra.
7 Outstation Cheques will be accepted subject to recovery of bank charges.
8 Dishonour of Cheque would attract liquidated damages of Rs.5000/-. The parties agrees that such liquidated damages are genuine pre-
9 Payment of charges is not a guarantee for services.  It is strictly on completion of all custom & statutory formalities.

10 PD Account system is available for clients for ease of transactions.
11 It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately insured against all possible risks during
12 Prior movement of export container or delivery of import cargo, all CFS dues should be paid.
13 Rates are subject to change.
14 GST and other Government levies shall be applicable at the prevailing rates at the time of billing.
15 Movement request for export container should be given 12 hours prior to port gate cut off.
16 All Charges are in Indian Rupees (INR) and excluding TAXES
17 Movement of containers is subject to weight restrictions imposed by the Government, Court and other regulatory bodies.  Overweight
18 An additional 25% charges shall be applicable for handling of HAZ  cargo.
19 For Cargo brought in CFS in bags for bulking, CFS is not liable for any loss or damage to the bags or cargo and the CFS reserves the


